2019 Annual Town Meeting Schedule

Sunday; March 3™
Friday; March 1*

Nomination Papers Available from Town Clerk (see below)*

MRS 30-A § 2528.4A

Tuesday; April 9"

Orders by Board of Selectmen for Placement of Referendum
Questions on Ballot (last meeting prior to April 12 deadline)

MRS 30-A § 2528.5

Friday; April 12"

Deadline for Filing Nomination Papers with Town Clerk

Deadline for Voters to Submit Petitions for Placement on
Referendum Ballot and/or Article on ATM Warrant

MRS 30-A § 2528.4.C

MRS 30-A §2528.5

Tuesday; May 14"

Board to Finalize the Annual Town Meeting Warrant

Sunday; May 12
Monday; May 13"

Absentee Ballots (for June 11" Election) Available at Town
Clerk’s Office

MRS 21-A § 752
MRS 21-A § 6

Tuesday, May 7"
6:30 P.M.

MSAD #61 District Budget Meeting
@ Lake Region High School Gym in Naples

Tuesday; May 28"

Board to Conduct Public Hearing on Referendum Questions

MRS 30-A § 2528.5

Tuesday, May 21%
Polls Open SAM-8PM

MSAD #61 District Budget Validation Referendum
@ Town Hall, 26 North High Street

Tuesday; June 11"

Polls Open SAM-8PM

Annual Town Meeting [Election/Town Referendum]
@ Town Hall; 26 North High Street

MRS 30-A § 2525

Wednesday; June 12
7PM

Annual Town Meeting [Business Meeting]
@ Town Hall; 26 North High Street

One (1) Selectman/Assessor/Overseer of the Poor for a three (3) year term:
Glenn Zaidman ~ issued 3.4.2019 and returned 3.11.2019 v

Two (2) Planning Board Member for a three (3) year term:
Deborah Brusini ~ issued 3.4.2019

One (1) Planning Board Alternate Member for a three (3) year term:

One (1) MSAD 61 Director for a two (2) year term:
Sharon Menegoni ~ issued 3.1.2019

Two (2) MSAD 61 Director for a three (3) year term:
Karen Eller ~ issued 3.5.2019
Debra Albert ~ issued 3.5.2019

One (1) Trustee of the Water District for a three (3) year term:
Catherine Dipietro ~ issued 3.8.2019
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